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TOTAL WHITE BLACK NATAMER ASIAN MULTI HWN OTHER UNKNOWN

PL Data 19,378,102 12,740,974 3,073,800 106,906 1,420,244 585,849 8,766 1,441,563 0

Geocoded (+) 46,003 14,038 26,855 322 214 0 0 3,973 601

Corrections Facilities (‐) 58,237 18,564 33,111 427 292 0 0 4,909 934

Federal 2,471 745 1,197 56 35 108 3 342 ‐15

PL+Geo‐DOCS‐Fed 19,363,397 12,735,703 3,066,347 106,745 1,420,131 585,741 8,763 1,440,285 ‐318

PL Adjusted 19,363,397 12,735,703 3,066,347 106,745 1,420,131 585,741 8,763 1,440,285 ‐318

PL Adjusted=PL Data+Geocoded‐CorrFac‐Fed
There are 601 geocoded inmates with race ='Not Answered'

They are under Unknown

Total‐(white+black+Natamer+Asian+Multi+Hwn+Other+Unknown)=  0



TOTAL HISP NHWHITE NHBLACK NHNATAMERNHASIAN NHHWN NHMULTI NHOTHER UNKNOWN_ETH 

PL Data 19,378,102 3,416,922 11,304,247 2,783,857 53,908 1,406,194 5,320 326,034 81,620 0

Geocoded (+) 46,003 10,608 9,838 24,522 263 203 0 0 299 270

Corrections Facilities (‐) 58,237 13,471 13,187 30,133 353 277 0 0 388 428

Federal 2,471 874 417 1,076 24 33 2 36 12 ‐3

PL+Geo‐DOCS‐Fed 19,363,397 3,413,185 11,300,481 2,777,170 53,794 1,406,087 5,318 325,998 81,519 ‐155

PL Adjusted 19,363,397 3,413,185 11,300,481 2,777,170 53,794 1,406,087 5,318 325,998 81,519 ‐155

Total‐(Hisp+NHWhite+NHBlack+NHNatam+NHAsian+NHHWN+NHMulti+NHOther+Unknown_eth)= 0

PL Adjusted=PL Data+Geocoded‐CorrFac‐Fed
There are 270 geocoded inmates with ethnicity='U' or ethnicity is null

They are under Unknown_Eth



TOTAL_VAP WHITE_VAP BLACK_VAP
NATAMER_V
AP ASIAN_VAP HWN_VAP MULTI_VAP OTHER_VAP

UNKNOWN_VA
P

PL Data 15,053,173 10,150,043 2,292,769 76,110 1,129,684 6,606 367,472 1,030,489 0

Geocoded (+) 45,835 14,006 26,740 321 212 0 0 3,955 601

Corrections Facilities (‐) 58,040 18,525 32,980 424 290 0 0 4,887 934

Federal 2,469 744 1,196 56 35 3 108 342 ‐15

PL+Geo‐DOCS‐Fed 15,038,499 10,144,780 2,285,333 75,951 1,129,571 6,603 367,364 1,029,215 ‐318

PL Adjusted 15,038,499 10,144,780 2,285,333 75,951 1,129,571 6,603 367,364 1,029,215 ‐318

Total_VAP‐(White_VAP+black_VAP+Natamer_VAP+Asian_VAP+Multi_VAP+Hwn_VAP+Other_VAP+Unknown_VAP)=  0

PL Adjusted=PL Data+Geocoded‐CorrFac‐Fed
There are 601 geocoded inmates with race ='Not Answered' 

and birthdate < 19920401
They are under Unknown_vap 



TOTAL_VAP HISP_VAP
NHWHITE_VA
P NHBLACK_VAP

NHNATAMER
_VAP NHASIAN_VAP NHHWN_VAP NHMULTI_VAP NHOTHER_VAP

UNKNOWN_VAP_E
TH

PL Data 15,053,173 2,444,400 9,098,296 2,095,446 39,142 1,120,061 4,202 194,946 56,680 0

Geocoded (+) 45,835 10,566 9,818 24,420 262 201 0 0 298 270

Corrections Facilities (‐) 58,040 13,419 13,162 30,018 351 275 0 0 387 428

Federal 2,469 874 416 1,075 24 33 2 36 12 ‐3

PL+Geo‐DOCS‐Fed 15,038,499 2,440,673 9,094,536 2,088,773 39,029 1,119,954 4,200 194,910 56,579 ‐155

PL Adjusted 15,038,499 2,440,673 9,094,536 2,088,773 39,029 1,119,954 4,200 194,910 56,579 ‐155

Total_vap‐(Hisp_vap+NHWhite_vap+NHBlack_vap+NHNatam_vap+NHAsian_vap+NHHWN_vap+NHMulti_vap+NHOther_vap+Unknown_vap_eth)= 0

PL Adjusted=PL Data+Geocoded‐CorrFac‐Fed
There are 270 geocoded inmates with ethnicity='U' or ethnicity is null

and birthdate < 19920401
They are under Unknown_Eth 


